
y'AB

ctP I 547 0t2't to6t 1'l 65

Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF SORSOGON

Bi[s and Atvarfls Committee

All bidders who have purchased the bidding documents for the following projects/programs are
hereby reminded to effect the herein new AMOUNT OF APPROVED BUDGET FORTHE CONTRACT as
corrected. As stated in the ITB any amendment /modification stated duringthe pre-bid conference
shall not affect the procurement unless issued in the form of SUPPLEMENTAT BID BULLETIN. .

OLD POSTING

Approved Budget for the contract: PHP 5,562,055.05

SUPPLEMENTAL

Approved Budget for the Contract: PHP 6,562,076.98

Please be guided accordingly.

ROLANDO E. DEALCA
OIC - City Health OIIcer

Bids and Awards Committee - Chairperson

202401001

Crty Hall. Cabld-an, East Drstrict Sorsoqon City

supprEMENTAL/ BrD BUTLETIN NO. 2024-01-001

RE: CORRECTIVE EI{TRY Ol{ AMOUNT OF APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

Thus the Bids and Awards Committee hereby issues the following amendment:


